Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

# $S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

## SCHEDULE 1

### TRANSFER OF FUNCTIONS TO THE OGA

#### PART 1

#### PRIMARY LEGISLATION

#### Energy Act 2008

46 (1) Section 9 (offences relating to licences) is amended as follows.

(2) In subsection (1)(a), for "Secretary of State" substitute "OGA".

(3) In subsection (3)(b), for "Secretary of State" substitute "OGA".

(4) In subsection (4)(b), for "Secretary of State" substitute "OGA".